
 

 

Таблица № 3 
 
 
 

Период 
 

Споры, вытекающие из 
гражданских правоотношений 

Споры, вытекающие из 
административных 
правоотношений 

Дела об 
установлении факта, 

имеющего 
юридическое 
значение 

 
 

2008 
 

 
891 

(53,2%) 

 
671 

(40,1%) 

 
113 

(6,7%) 

 
 

2007 
 

 
229 

(24,4 %) 

 
590 

(63,0 %) 

 
118 

(12,6%) 
 

 
Увеличение 

(уменьшение) 
 

 
+662 

(+28,8 %) 

 
+81 

(-22,9 %) 

 
-5 

(-5,9 %) 


